
DATES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025  

TERM 1 

Tuesday 14th – 17th January                 General Staff Meeting & Workshops 

Monday 20th January           Term 1 begins for ALL students 

Monday 3rd February           (Heroes Day - Public Holiday) Dia dos Heróis Moçambicanos 

Thursday 27th February                        Parent-Teacher Conference 

Friday 28th Feb – 04th March                Half Term Break 

Wednesday 05th  March                        School Resumes  

Monday 7th April            (Mozambican Women's Day - Public Holiday) Dia da Mulher Moaçambicana 

Thursday 17th April                                 Last Day of Term 1 for Students 

Friday 18th April                                     Report to Parents / Last Day for Teachers 

Total Teaching Days: 59           Total 13 Weeks 

 

TERM 2 

Thursday 8th – 9th May                         General Staff Meeting & Workshops 

Monday 12th May          Term 2 Begins for ALL Students 

Friday 20th June                                    Parent-Teacher Conference 

Thursday 23th - 24th June         Half Term Break 

Tuesday 25th June          (Independence Day - Public Holiday) Dia da Independência Nacional 

Wednesday 26th June                           School Resumes 

Friday 8th August                                   Last Day of Term 2 for Students 

Monday 11th August                             Report to Parents / Last Day for Teachers 

Total teaching days: 62          Total 13 weeks 

 

TERM 3 

Thursday 4th – 5th September               General Staff Meeting & Workshops 

Sunday 7th September                         (Lusaka Accords Day - Public Holiday) Dia de Acordos de Lusaka 

Monday 8th September                         Public Holiday 

 Tuesday 9th September          Term 3 Begins for ALL Students 

Thursday 25th September          (Armed Forces Day - Public Holiday) Dia das Forças Armadas 

Saturday 4th October          (Peace and Reconciliation Day - Public Holiday) Dia da Paz e Reconciliaçao 

Thursday 16th October                          Parent-Teacher Conference 

Friday 17th – 20th October          Half Term Break 

Tuesday 21st October                            School Resumes 

Monday 10th November                      (Maputo City Day - Public Holiday) Dia da Cidade de Maputo 

Friday 5th December                             Last Day of Term 3 for Students 

Monday 8th December                         Report to Parents / Last Day for Teachers 

Total teaching days: 60          Total 13 weeks 

 

Total Number of School Days in 2025 Academic Year:  181 

Total Number of Staff Preparation and Workshops Days: 8 

Total Number of  Work Days: 189 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2025 PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

 

January 1st -   New Year’s Day (No Effect on School Day) 

February 3rd -   Heroes Day (Affects School Day) 

April 7th -   Mozambican Women’s Day (Affects School Day) 

May 1st -   Worker’s Day (No Effect on School Day) 

June 25th -   Independence Day (Affects School Day) 

September 7th -  Lusaka Accords Day (No Effect on School Day) 

September 8th                  Public Holiday (Affects School Day) 

September 25th -  Armed Forces Day (Affects a School Day) 

October 4th -   Peace and Reconciliation Day (No Effect on  School Day) 

November 10th -  Maputo Day (Affects a School Day) 

 


